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Partner Employee Position and Area Covered Responsibilities

Eric Vanbenschoten
Planner/Engineering Support
Hackettstown Service Area

Engineering Conservation Planning
Support

Daniel Reynolds
Planner
Raritan Watershed & RCPP Conservation Planning Support

Samantha Loscalzo

Planner
Neshanic, Readington and
Musconetcong Watersheds Conservation Planning Support

Marc Virgilio*
Partner Biologist
Statewide USFWS Easements

Kristin Adams*
Planner
Statewide Aquaculture Planning Support

Kelly Steimle Agricultural Resource Specialist NJ Water Supply Authority

Katherine Urban-Mead*
Pollinator Specialist
Statewide Pollinator Specialist

Hunter Ross Biologist Quail Forever

Brittany Welch

Planner/Wildlife Support
Vineland and Woodstown
Service Area

Conservation Planning & Wildlife
Support

Riley Blankenship
Planner
Vineland Service Area

Planning/Outreach/Urban
Planning/Implementation

Ayssa Bright

Planner/Wildlife Support
Vineland and Woodstown
Service Area

Conservation Planning & Wildlife
Support
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State Office 
Acting State Conservationist – Erika Boyland 
 

 

  Phone 
Acting State Conservationist Erika Boyland 602-280-8801 
Assistant State Conservationist for Management & Strategy Rick Brown 732-537-6050 
Assistant State Conservationist for Programs Gail Bartok 732-537-6042 
Assistant State Conservationist for Operations Arelys Ortiz 732-537-6045 
State Resource Conservationist  Evan Madlinger 732-537-6054 
State Conservation Engineer Hilary Trotman Lane 732-537-6071 
State Soil Scientist Edwin Muñiz 732-537-6062 
Public Affairs Specialist Jacob Bailey 732-412-5684 
State Forester Donald Donnelly 732-537-6068 
Urban Conservationist Morgan Devine 732-537-6063 
Executive Assistant Tara Walker 732-537-6072 

 

Management & Strategy Staff   
ASTC Management & Strategy Rick Brown Hamilton Square 732-537-6050 
Financial Resources Specialist Tejinder Dhanesar Hamilton Square 732-412-5683 
Business Service Specialist Coleen Churchill Hamilton Square 732-537-6084 
Management Analyst Uziel Torres Hamilton Square 732-537-6096 
Administrative Assistant Vacant Hamilton Square Vacant 

 

Programs Staff    
ASTC Programs Gail Bartok Hamilton Square 732-537-6042 
Easement Specialist Katelyn Colon Hamilton Square 732-537-6099 
Analyst, Programs &  Protracts Fran DeFiccio Columbus 609-534-9478 

 

Field & Operations Staff    
ASTC Field Operations Arelys Ortiz Hamilton Square 732-537-6045 
Resource Conservationist Craig Chianese Hamilton Square 732-537-6052 
State Cost Share Specialist Jessica Henry Hamilton Square 732-412-5690 
Outreach Coordinator Tairi Colon Hamilton Square 609-534-9491 
Cultural Resource Specialist Judson Kratzer Hamilton Square  
District Conservationists Nicole Ciccaglione Columbus 609-534-9477 
 Clare Flanagan Freehold 848-482-7613 
 Christian Bench Frenchtown 908-483-2358 
 Jill Ott Hackettstown 908-441-7518 
 Michelle Pedano Vineland 856-285-7651 
 D. Bryan Stimpson (acting) Woodstown 856-769-3129 

 
  

USDA, Natural Resources Conservation Service Phone: 732-537-6040 
200 Clocktower Drive, Suite 101 Fax: 855-305-7157 
Hamilton Square, NJ 08690  

  
State Office Closing Hotline 732-537-6049 
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Technical Field Support 
Resource Staff    
State Resource Conservationist Evan Madlinger Hamilton Square 732-537-6054 

Conservation Agronomist Kaitlin Farbotnik Hamilton Square 732-537-6053 

Resource Conservationist  Bea Sabouathone Hamilton Square 732-537-6056 

GIS Specialist Trish Long Hamilton Square 732-537-6064 

State Forester Donald Donnelly  Hamilton Square 732-537-6068 

State Biologist Betsy McShane Woodstown 856-823-3136 

 

Soils Staff    
State Soil Scientist Edwin Muñiz Hamilton Square 732-537-6062 

Resource Soil Scientist Fred Schoenagel Hackettstown 908-441-7516 

HEL/WC Specialist Milton Vega Hamilton Square 732-537-6074 

 

Engineering Staff    
State Conservation Engineer Hilary Trotman Lane Hamilton Square 732-537-6071 

Field Engineer - North Support TBD TBD TBD 

Civil Engineer - Central Support Jina Vandi Columbus 609-534-9474 

Civil Engineer Katerina Slesarevich Frenchtown 908-483-2362 

Irrigation & Energy Specialist Rubén E. Pérez Vineland 856-285-7650 

Natural Resource Planning Specialist David Schaaf Hamilton Square 732-537-6061 

Engineering Technician Charles (Paul) Coco Columbus 609-267-1639 

    

 

Partner Specialists Providing Support in Targeted Areas  
Program Promotion and Conservation Planning   

Stewardship Specialist - South 
New Jersey Audubon 

Brittany Welch  Vineland 856-285-7669 

Stewardship Specialist 
New Jersey Audubon 

Alyssa Bright Vineland 856-285-7669 

Agriculture Conservation Specialist 
Cape Atlantic County SCD 

Riley Blankenship Vineland 856-285-7678 

Assistant Watershed Protection Specialist 
New Jersey Water Supply Authority 

Dan Reynolds Frenchtown 908-483-2361 

Agricultural Resource Specialist 
New Jersey Water Supply Authority 

Kelly Steimle Freehold 908-483-2360 

Agricultural Outreach Specialist 
Wallkill River Watershed Mgt Group 

Eric VanBenschoten Hackettstown 973-579-6998 

x 111 
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Partner Specialists Providing Statewide Support  
Wildlife Biologist, USFWS Marc Virgilio USFW 609-382-5268 

Pollinator Habitat Restoration Specialist 
Mid-Atlantic Region, The Xerces Society 

Kass Urban-Mead Columbus 609-534-9473 

Executive Director, Organic Farming 
Conservation & Tech Service Specialist 

Adrian Hyde NJ NOFA 908-371-1111 
x3 

Aquaculture Specialist, OCSCD Kristin Adams Columbus 609-991-1455 

Agriculture Specialist, North Jersey RC&D Courtney Cooper Frenchtown 908-483-2370 

Agricultural Outreach Specialist, North 
Jersey RC&D 

Samantha Loscalzo Frenchtown 908-483-2351 

 

IT/OCIO/TSD/CTS    
Group Manager Shane Reeser Delaware 302-678-4164 – Main 

302-242-3232 – Cell 
 

IT Specialist Anthony Dimmers Delaware 302-678-4269 – Main 
302-236-7605 – Cell 
 

IT Specialist William Weller Delaware 302-678-4189 – Main 
302-222-9937 – Cell 
 

IT Specialist Paul Baumerich New Jersey 
North 

609-285-9415 – Cell                     
609-285-9415 – Cell 
 

IT Specialist Lisa Korman New Jersey 
Central 

732-537-6092 – Main 
609-495-4220 – Cell 
 

IT Specialist Melvin Moore New Jersey 
South 

609-218-4049 – Main 
609-259-5176  – Cell 
 

IT Specialist Eric Bennett Maryland 240-549-2706 – Main 
240-529-0237  – Cell 
 

IT Specialist Frank Candeloro Maryland 443-225-7362 – Main 
302-382-3913 – Cell 
 

IT Specialist Benjamin Wooten Maryland 240-267-4254 – Main 
301-956-3586 – Cell 
 

IT Specialist Alexander Tonkay Maryland 443-482-2778– Main 
 

    
Contact Service Desk Operations Monday – Friday, 6 a.m. ET – midnight ET. 1-877-873-0783 

Or submit a ticket through the HELP Icon on your Desktop 
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Central Jersey Offices 
 
Columbus Service Center  
Serving Burlington, Camden, and Ocean Counties  
USDA-NRCS      Phone: 609-267-1639 x3 
1971 Jacksonville-Jobstown Road Fax: 855-305-7200 
Columbus, NJ 08022  

 

 

 
 

Freehold Service Center  
Serving Middlesex, Monmouth, and Mercer Counties  
USDA-NRCS      Phone: 732-462-0075 x3 
4000 Kozloski Road, Suite D Fax: 855-305-7205 
P.O. Box 5033  
Freehold, NJ 07728  

 

DIAL 848-482 plus ext. for direct line to employee  Ext. 
District Conservationist Clare Flanagan 7613 
Program Assistant Maria Iannuzzelli 7502 
Natural Resource Specialist Lyla Kaul 7121 
Agricultural Resource Specialist (NJ Dept. Ag) Kelly Steimle  7120 

 

 

 

 

 

 

  

DIAL 609-534 plus ext. for direct line to employee  Ext. 
District Conservationist Nicole Ciccaglione 9477 
Program Assistant Justine Stahl 9466 
Civil Engineer (Central Jersey Support) Jina Vandi 9474 
Civil Engineering Technician Zachary Nixon 9476 
Program Analyst, Programs, and Protracts Fran DeFiccio 9478 
Natural Resource Specialist Antonia Arcadi 9493 
Natural Resource Specialist Lara Periard 9482 
Engineering Technician Charles (Paul) Coco 609-267-1639 
Aquaculture Specialist (OCSCD) Kristin Adams 609-991-1455 
Biologist (Quail Forever) Hunter Ross 9475 
Pollinator Habitat Restoration Specialist  
(Mid-Atlantic Region - Xerces Society) 

Kass Urban-Mead 9473 
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North Jersey Offices 
 
Frenchtown Service Center  
Serving Hunterdon, Somerset, and Union Counties  
USDA-NRCS Phone: 908-782-4614 x3 
687 Pittstown Rd., Suite 2 Fax: 855-305-7436 
Frenchtown, NJ 08825  

 

DIAL 908-483 plus ext. for direct line to employee  Ext. 
District Conservationist Christian Bench 2358 
Program Assistant April Gural 908-782-4614 
CET Iredia Ohenhen 2363 
Natural Resource Specialist Lucas Pick 2356 
Natural Resource Specialist James Strehse 2348 
Natural Resource Specialist Margaret Rivera 2359 
Civil Engineer Katerina Slesarevich 2362 
Soil Conservationist Bridger Welch 2374 
Agriculture Conservation Specialist Natalie Repak 2024 
Agricultural Specialist (North Jersey RC&D) Courtney Cooper 2370 
Assistant Watershed Protection Specialist (NJWSA) Dan Reynolds 2361 
Agricultural Outreach Specialist (North Jersey RC&D) Samantha Loscalzo 2351 

 

 

Hackettstown Service Center  
Serving Morris, Sussex, Warren, Bergen, Hudson, Essex, and Passaic Counties  
USDA-NRCS Phone: 908-852-2576 x3 
Hackettstown Commerce Park Fax: 855-305-7407 
101 Bilby Road, Building 1-H  
Hackettstown, NJ 07840  

 

DIAL 908-441 plus ext. for direct line to employee  Ext. 
District Conservationist Jill Ott 7518 
Program Assistant Kristen Lauritano 7507 
Soil Conservationist Kimberly Dalton 7519 
Soil Conservationist Jessica Kurylo 7521 
Civil Engineering Technician Robert Pinedo 7510 
Natural Resource Specialist Nicole Porter 7524 
Natural Resource Specialist Anthony Zotynia 7517 
Natural Resource Specialist Jennifer McNally 7520 
Natural Resource Specialist Thomas Blake 7526 
Natural Resource Specialist Jacob Hamilton 7534 
Resource Soil Specialist Fred Schoenagel 7516 
Agriculture Conservation Specialist Ryan Jiorle 7535 
Agricultural Outreach Specialist 
(Wallkill River Watershed Mgt Group) 

Eric VanBenschoten 973-579-6998 
X111 
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South Jersey Offices 
 

DIAL 856-285 plus ext. for direct line to employee  Ext. 
District Conservationist Michelle Pedano 7651 
Program Assistant Lisa Muraca 7673 
Soil Conservationist Rebecca Watson 7672 
Irrigation Specialist/Energy Specialist Rubén Pérez 7650 
Soil Conservationist Zachary Lenzi 7654 
Stewardship Specialist – South (NJ Audubon) Brittany Welch 7669 
Agricultural Conservation Specialist (CASCD) Riley Blankenship 7648 
Stewardship Specialist (NJ Audubon) Alyssa Bright 7669 

 

 

Woodstown Service Center  
Serving Gloucester and Salem Counties  
USDA-NRCS Phone: 856-769-1126 x3 
51 Cheney Road, Suite 2 Fax: 855-305-7335 
Woodstown, NJ 08098  
  

 

DIAL 856-823 plus ext. for direct line to employee  Ext. 
Acting District Conservationist D. Bryan Stimpson 3149 
Program Assistant Mary Frye 3152 
Resource Conservationist D. Bryan Stimpson 3149 
Soil Conservationist Ryan Hicks 3147 
State Biologist, South & Central Support Betsy McShane  3136 
Environmental Compliance Coordinator Betsy McShane  3136 
Natural Resource Specialist Alexandra Guadalupe 3141 
Natural Resource Specialist David MacAskill 3148 
Natural Resource Specialist Kasey Cummings 856-230-6171 
Agriculture Conservation Specialist Sarah Patrignani 3132 

 

 

 

 

 

  

Vineland Service Center  
Serving Atlantic, Cape May, and Cumberland Counties  
USDA-NRCS Phone: 856-285-7678 x3 
1318 South Main Rd. Fax: 855-305-7259 
Building 5, Suite A  
Vineland, NJ 08360 
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Special Project Locations 
 

DIAL 609-536 plus ext. for direct line to employee  Ext. 
Plant Materials Manager Chris Miller 6352 
Agronomist/Soil Conservationist Scott Snell 6354 
Farm Foreman Michael Yacovelli 6355 
Biological Science Technician (Plants) Dustin Welch  

 

 

MLRA Soil Survey Office (3-HAM)  

Augusta Professional Center  
858 S. White Horse Pike, Suite 3  
Hammonton, NJ 08037  

 

DIAL 609-878 plus ext. for direct line to employee  Ext. 
MLRA Office Leaders David Steinmann 2184 
MLRA Soil Scientist Adam DeWolfe 2193 
Pathways Intern Edwin Irizarry 2181 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

  

Cape May Plant Materials Center  

USDA-NRCS Phone: 609-465-5901 
1536 Route 9 North Fax: 855-305-7172 
Cape May Court House, NJ 08210 
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State Coordinators 
 
State Volunteer Coordinator  

Katelyn Colon Phone: 732-537-6099 
200 Clocktower Drive, Suite 101 Fax: 855-305-7157 
Hamilton Square, NJ 08690  

 

State Outreach Coordinator  

Tairi Colon Phone: 609-534-9491 
200 Clocktower Drive, Suite 101 Fax: 855-305-7157 
Hamilton Square, NJ 08690  

 

State Safety Officer  

Coleen Churchill Phone: 732-537-6084 
200 Clocktower Drive, Suite 101 Fax: 855-305-7157 
Hamilton Square, NJ 08690  

 

Ethics Advisor  

Rick Brown Phone: 732-537-6050 
200 Clocktower Drive, Suite 101 Fax: 855-305-7157 
Hamilton Square, NJ 08690  

 

FOIA Officer  

Coleen Churchill Phone: 732-537-6084 
200 Clocktower Drive, Suite 101 Fax: 855-305-7157 
Hamilton Square, NJ 08690  

 

 

Employee Assistance Program 
 
Program Support Center (PSC) Federal Occupational Health (FOH) 

• By call or text: 1-866-869-0276 
• By chat: Live with Espyr online at https://care.espyr.com/. (Your organization ID or 

password to login is usdafpac.) 
• By the Espyr Connect mobile app. Download Espyr Connect from Apple Store or Google 

Play 
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Civil Rights 
 
Complaints (Employment)   

Business Support Specialist Coleen Churchill Phone: 732-537-6084 
NRCS Civil Rights Division  Phone: 301-504-2181   
  Alt Phone: 1-866-NRCS395 
   
Compliance, Procedures, Programs information: http://www.nrcs.usda.gov/about/civilrights/ccs.ht  

 

Civil Rights Officer   
Deputy EEO Officer Julie Hawkins Phone: 732-537-6041 

 

Civil Rights Advisory Committee   
Chair Jessica Henry Phone: 732-412-5690 
Vice-Chair Tairi Colon Phone: 732-537-6054 
Secretary Rebecca Watson Phone: 856-285-7672 

 

Special Emphasis Program Managers   
American Indian/ Alaska Native Kimberly Dalton Phone: 908-441-7519 
Black American Jina Vandi Phone: 609-534-9474 
Federal Women’s Maria Iannuzzelli Phone: 848-482-7502 
Gay, Lesbian, Bisexual and Transgender James Strehse Phone: 908-483-2348 
Veterans Anthony Zotynia Phone: 908-441-7517  
Disabilities Kasey Cummings Phone: 856-230-6171 
Hispanic Vacant  
Asian-Pacific Islander Vacant  

 

Members At Large   
 Jill Ott Phone: 908-441-7518 
 Arelys Ortiz Phone: 732-537-6045 

 

 

 

 

 

 

  

http://www.nrcs.usda.gov/about/civilrights/ccs.ht
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Acting State Conservationist Order of  Succession 
 

Assistant State Conservationist – Management & Strategy 
Assistant State Conservationist – Programs 

Assistant State Conservationist – Field Operations 
State Conservation Engineer 

State Resource Conservationist 
State Soil Scientist 

Public Affairs Specialist 
 

Alternate Headquarters 
In the event of an emergency, the State Office would operate from these 

locations. 
 
 

 

 

First Alternate Columbus Field Support Office 
1971 Jacksonville-Jobstown Road 

 Columbus, NJ 08022 
 Tel: 609-267-1639 x 3 
 Fax: 855-305-7200 

Second Alternate Freehold Service Center 
4000 Kozloski Road, Suite D 

 PO Box 5033 
 Freehold, NJ 07728 
 Tel: 732-462-0075 x 3 
 Fax: 855-305-7205 

Third Alternate Frenchtown Service Center 
687 Pittstown Road, Suite 2 

 Frenchtown, NJ 08825 
 Tel: 908-782-4616 x 3 
 Fax: 855-305-7436 
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Non-Discrimination Statement 
In accordance with Federal civil rights law and U.S. Department of Agriculture (USDA) civil 
rights regulations and policies, the USDA, its Agencies, offices, and employees, and institutions 
participating in or administering USDA programs are prohibited from discriminating based on 
race, color, national origin, religion, sex, gender identity (including gender expression), sexual 
orientation, disability, age, marital status, family/parental status, income derived from a public 
assistance program, political beliefs, or reprisal or retaliation for prior civil rights activity, in any 
program or activity conducted or funded by USDA (not all bases apply to all programs). 
Remedies and complaint filing deadlines vary by program or incident. 

 
Persons with disabilities who require alternative means of communication for program 
information (e.g., Braille, large print, audiotape, American Sign Language, etc.) should contact 
the responsible Agency or USDA’s TARGET Center at (202) 720-2600 (voice and TTY) or contact 
USDA through the Federal Relay Service at (800) 877-8339. Additionally, program information 
may be made available in languages other than English. 

 
To file a program discrimination complaint, complete the USDA Program Discrimination 
Complaint Form, AD-3027, found online at How to File a Program Discrimination Complaint and 
at any USDA office, or write a letter addressed to USDA and provide in the letter all of the 
information requested in the form. 

 
To request a copy of the complaint form, call 

       (866) 632-9992. 

Submit your completed form or letter to USDA by: 
 

(1) mail: 
U.S. Department of Agriculture 
Office of the Assistant Secretary for 
Civil Rights 1400 Independence 
Avenue, SW 
Washington, D.C. 20250-9410; 

 
(2) fax: (202) 690-7442; or 

 
(3) email: program.intake@usda.gov . 

 
 
 
 
 

USDA is an equal opportunity provider, employer, and lender 
  

https://www.ascr.usda.gov/filing-program-discrimination-complaint-usda-customer
mailto:program.intake@usda.gov
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Employee Directory – Alphabetical 
Adams, Kristin  Kristin.Adams@usda.gov  

Arcadi, Antonia  Antonia.Arcadi@usda.gov  

Bailey, Jacob  Jacob.Bailey3@usda.gov  

Bartok, Gail  Gail.Bartok@usda.gov  

Bench, Christian  Christian.Bench@usda.gov  

Blankenship, Riley  Riley.Blankenship@usda.gov  

Blake, Thomas  Thomas.Blake@usda.gov  

Boyland, Erika  Erika.Boyland@usda.gov  

Bright, Alyssa  Alyssa.Bright@njaudubon.org  

Brown, Ricky  Ricky.Brown@usda.gov  

Chianese, Craig  Craig.Chianese@usda.gov  

Churchill, Coleen  Coleen.Churchill@usda.gov  

Ciccaglione, Nicole  Nicole.Ciccaglione@usda.gov  

Coco, Charles (Paul)  Charles.Coco@usda.gov  

Colon, Katelyn  Katelyn.Colon@usda.gov  

Colon, Tairi  Tairi.Colon@usda.gov  

Cooper, Courtney  Courtney.Cooper@usda.gov  

Cummings, Kasey  Kasey.Cummings@usda.gov  

Dalton, Kimberly  Kimberly.Dalton@usda.gov  

DeFiccio, Fran  Fran.Deficcio@usda.gov  

Devine, Morgan  Morgan.Devine@usda.gov  

Dhanesar, Tejinder  Tejinder.Dhanesar@usda.gov  

Donnelly, Donald  Donald.Donnelly@usda.gov  

Farbotnik, Kaitlin  Kaitlin.Farbotnik@usda.gov  

Flanagan, Clare  Clare.Flanagan@usda.gov  

Frye, Mary  Mary.Frye1@usda.gov  

Guadalupe, Alexandra  Alexandra.Guadalupe@usda.gov  

Gural, April  April.Gural@usda.gov  

Hamilton, Jacob  Jacob.Hamilton@usda.gov  

Hawkins, Julie  Julie.Hawkins@usda.gov  

Henry, Jessica  Jessica.Henry@usda.gov  

Hicks, Ryan  Ryan.Hicks@usda.gov  

Iannuzzelli, Maria  Maria.Iannuzzelli@usda.gov  

Jiorle, Ryan  Ryan.Jiorle@usda.gov  

Kaul, Lyla  Lyla.Kaul@usda.gov  

Kratzer, Judson  Judson.Kratzer@usda.gov  

Kurylo, Jessica  Jessica.Kurylo@usda.gov  

Lauritano, Kristen  Kristen.Lauritano@usda.gov  

Lenzi, Zachary  Zachary.Lenzi@usda.gov  

Long, Trish  Trish.Long@usda.gov  

Loscalzo, Samantha  Samantha.Loscalzo@usda.gov  

MacAskill, David  David.Macaskill@usda.gov  

Madlinger, Evan  Evan.Madlinger@usda.gov  

Mcnally, Jennifer  Jennifer.McNally@usda.gov  

Mcshane, Elizabeth  Elizabeth.Mcshane@usda.gov  

Miller, Chris  Chris.Miller@usda.gov  

Muniz, Edwin  Edwin.Muniz@usda.gov  

Muraca, Lisa  Lisa.Muraca@usda.gov  

Nixon, Zachary  Zachary.Nixon@usda.gov  

Ohenhen, Iredia  Iredia.Ohenhen@usda.gov  
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Ortiz, Arelys  Arelys.Ortiz@usda.gov  

Ott, Jill  Jill.Ott@usda.gov  

Patrignani, Sarah  Sarah.Patrignani@usda.gov  

Pedano, Michelle  Michelle.Pedano@usda.gov  

Perez, Ruben  Ruben.Perez@usda.gov  

Periard, Lara  Lara.Periard@usda.gov  

Pick, Lucas  Lucas.Pick@usda.gov  

Pinedo, Robert  Robert.Pinedo@usda.gov  

Porter, Nicole  Nicole.Porter@usda.gov  

Repak, Natalie  Natalie.Repak@usda.gov  

Reynolds, Daniel  Daniel.Reynolds@usda.gov  

Rivera, Margaret  Margaret.Rivera1@usda.gov  

Ross, Hunter  Hunter.Ross2@usda.gov 

Sabouathone, Xanvith  Xanvith.Sabouathone@usda.gov  

Schaaf, David  David.Schaaf@usda.gov  

Schoenagel, Fred  Fred.Schoenagel@usda.gov  

Slesarevich, Katerina  Katerina.Slesarevich@usda.gov  

Snell, Scott  Scott.Snell@usda.gov  

Stahl, Justine  Justine.Stahl@usda.gov  

Steimle, Kelly  Kelly.Steimle@usda.gov  

Stimpson, Bryan  Bryan.Stimpson@usda.gov  

Strehse, James  James.Strehse@usda.gov  

Torres, Uziel  Uziel.Torres@usda.gov  

Trotman Lane, Hilary  Hilary.TrotmanLane@usda.gov  

Urban‐Mead, Katherine  Katherine.Urban‐Mead@usda.gov  

Vanbenschoten, Eric  Eric.Vanbenschoten@usda.gov  

Vandi, Jina  Jina.Vandi@usda.gov  

Vega, Milton  Milton.Vega@usda.gov  

Walker, Tara  Tara.Walker@usda.gov  

Watson, Rebecca  Rebecca.Watson@usda.gov  

Welch, Bridger  Bridger.Welch@usda.gov  

Welch, Brittany  Brittany.Welch@usda.gov  

Yacovelli, Michael  Michael.Yacovelli@usda.gov  

Zotynia, Anthony  Anthony.Zotynia@usda.gov  
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